HAINES BOROUGH RESOLUTION No. 12-03-342

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to enter into a construction contract with North Pacific Erectors for the Vocational Education Building Upgrades Project for an amount not to exceed \$77,975.

WHEREAS, the Vocational Education Building Upgrades Project consists of interior finish, window and Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) upgrades, as well as partial residing of the vocational education building on the Haines Borough School District campus; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough (Borough) issued a Request for Bids from qualified, licensed contractors; and

WHEREAS, the Borough received three responsive bids from qualified contractors: 1) Stickler Construction of Haines for \$137,495, 2) Silverbow Construction of Juneau for \$106,850, 3) North Pacific Erectors of Juneau for \$77,975; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Facilities has reviewed the bids and recommends award to North Pacific Erectors; and

WHEREAS, this project will be funded by a grant from the Department of Education and Early Development and the local match is budgeted and available funds are sufficient,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to enter into a construction contract with North Pacific Erectors for the Vocational Education Building Upgrades Project for an amount not to exceed \$77,975.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 27th day of March, 2012.

OCTOBER 17

Stephanie Scott, Borough Mayor

Attest:

Julie Cozzi, MMC, Borough Clerk